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| HARRY 8. SWARTZWELDER. JR.
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Petition Eor hc)aulﬂcauun,
R - 6 zoni

Winands Raad between

Scotts Level Road extended and
Valley Forge Road,

e MY.25'64 4

wLtl-t9)

e

June 3, 1964
Albert Kermisch, Petitioner

el

HZ. John G. Rose
Zoning Commissioner
County office Building
. land 21204
Towson, Maryland 2. e
RE: Petition Emr rechuxﬂ:auon
e to I ands
Road hetwsen ooty saval Rada 3
extended and Valley Forge Road,
Albert Kermisch, Petitioner

Please enter an Appeal from the order of the

Jum 2, 1964

Deputy Zoning Commissioner entered in this case on April 30, 1964,

How Gli=111-R — Albert Xermiooh, o8 ol on behalf of the Protestants therein.

Dear Mr. Rose: Bl Dear M, Hoanars P
i o e S SR Purstiant to your request, I wish to sdvise G Plaase be aivised that an appeal has Deen

& and arder of Deputy Zondng Gomiasiceer you that I represent Mr. Joseph Teitelbaum who £112d from the dooision rendersd in the sbow matters

is protestant of record. ot Nt
u—c.n-.u..-n.‘m-uu.d by the Board of Appesls-

Putition, doser iptlon of proper!

Certificata of posting Yours very truly,

” [ Vary trdly yours
Cortificates ofaivertising T w |2 .
Ang ofacey “f’»(fl(L((lL . A
Commnts of 0ffice of Flann O e B ewartanelder,: dz, $ 0 4 s Baltimore, Mnrylund “21202
comants feos Fire Baremn % I ) — vaT T

Attorney for Protestants.
stz photogrants Hss/cx

Petition of protest L signs

N
e agramasris Map

Plat filed with patition

g

Counsel for patitionor }E

:“"’ e aako Avanoe, !
» . tastants G

Marry Se Suar tgwelder, Jr. B8, pro ?g
2708 Munscy BY! 41d1ing 5
Bal timore 2y M .
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
BALTIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FIANNING AND ZDNING .

COUNTY CFFICE BUILDTNG Karoh 18, 1964
: e
Aprid 30, 1964 Nesars, Pover and Momnar TOGSON L, MARYLAD w’ﬂ’“n
3 W, Chasapoake Avemue 3
SUBJECT... Mr. Albert Xarmisch Touson L, Narylard et ?
""" Fagd ¥, Vallsy Forge Road )
District 2 3/13/6k S
Mi11ien Masmer, Ssguire alt
3 Vo Champenin Avense OGentlessns Fetston for | Reclasericetion { Tom
Towsen Ly Rryland ; SUBJECT: B-5 to Rk for Alberh Kerxdsch

Sater msins, maters, s fire ydrasts ghall be of an spoce s X =
(ater muina, maters,  hydraats o ved type W of Vallay Forge P,
o4 art e 1o’ sccordarcs vith the Baltiaore Cousty Stanssra Design Sl

Viamual,  Spacing of Ryirante sheT1 be 500 Fest Shotiace apart as measured

nd
along an Improved Toad, and within 300 feet from any Gweliing.. s The Zoning Advisory Coomittes has reviewed the subjact petition a:
Shall B located 1n a pattern sorroved by the Baliineve Somey Five Buvesa. nakes the following comments:
N ted
Contact Capt, Paul H, Reinc) - CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZQNING: The widening and location of Winans Rosd, so indica
chceing e e e e b Falar S0 Cox aterkation oow an the plan, will be subject Lo review and spproval of this office.

Dear Fr. Moemert ¢ TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT: Mo g coment

= BUREAU OF ENOINEERING: The petitioner's Engineer should substantiate the extansion
of the proposed utilities from Bonnie Rrae Road as indicated on the plan,

HEALTH DEPARTMENT: No coment

STATE ROADS CQMOISSICN!  go coment
REDEVELGPMENT COUISSION: o oomment
FIRE DEPARTHENT:  goq attached o omment
TNDUSTRIAL DEVELOPYENT: o oomments
BUTIDINGS DEPARTMENT! g0 comment

BOARD OF EDUCATION: gy oorment

0ot Albert Quisby-0ffice of Planning & Zoning Teurs very truly,
George Reder=Bureeu of ingineering

S St




gar of Doputy Zoning Gomeiasien
and ordar of Deputy o

April 30, 1964
Villan Yooner, Esquire
3k W. Chasapenin Avonus
Towson 4, Mryland
A Setitin Cor Ralaguitioad

Dear kr. Moenery

Zone 4o sn ek
\-/' Wimne load, N, u Vollay
Forge Aeade  7nd District
Albart Kermische Potiticoer
Woy GheliTal

Mnthhbun-.ivﬂn‘l‘
tha

in the above ceptimed mtter. Copy of said Order &

Sincerely yoars,

Deputy.

ce1 Mr, Foaoph Toltolbewm e
1735 Salle Forts Toad
taitinoro, Hhryled 21200

5o Join Calleton dre
3929 Susaroes Ramd

Ealtinore, Miryland

EDRARD D, BAFDRETY
Zoming

Saner

)

HARRY 8. SWAKTZ!

June

. John G. Rose
ng Commissioner

LDER. JR.

3, 1964

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:

Dear Mr. Rose:

Pursuant to your
jou that resen
is protestan

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. M. Janss &, Dyar, Onairman
Zoning Kdvisory Comnitisn

Cast. Paul H, Relnck
Froy_ Capt. P et acke
Fire Bireai

e Mltart foratac
5 ¥inans g N Tallay Forgs tead
Districe 2 sf 3/64

SUBJECT

¥ater aatm, neters, ud fir
and 4nstalled in o with ta Baltiuors County
Spaciag o¢ nyteunte SLLTl o 500 Fack Ghoiere

roved Toad, and within 300 feet fron any d
shall bs located in & pattern an roved by the Baltizor

Contact Capt, Paul H, Reincke at Valley 5-7310 fo
cerning above comants,

PHR/bbr

drants shall be of

Potition for reclassification
R-6 7ome to R-A Zane,
Road between Scotts Level Ro,
extended and vlley Porge Hoed,
Albert Ke

oquest, I wish to advise

Mr. Joseph Teitelbaum who

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Date... ¥areh 17, 1964

an approved type
Standard Destgn

co apart a3 measured
welling. Hydrants

» County Fire Bureau,

T information con-

BUREA s
of the proposed wlLties fror Bennio Fra

e
Nessrs, Pover ud Houn W aaet
2 ¥ Chasepokes P Lo ac Willfam F. Masner, Eic.
Touson L, Harylard € 34 V/est Chesopecke Averue
/‘/‘/4 Towson, Maryland 21204
T

Gentlonent

— Y 2550 e
Winands Aoad betueen 3 on i /commyasioner Por
Scotts Level Ros 7 |

valley Forge Road, INING DFaaadsort County

Mbert Kermisch, Petiti

Jwa 2, 1964

Messra. Power & Mosmer,

£ Chos. paks Avenus,
Tosson i, Karylmd

Mr. Clerk:

Att. Willlam F. Mosmer,

e Fas Tobiicn for Beclaselfioation

" Zos to "E-A" Zomo =
\ﬁrnd. Boud oty rnm Laval

m Diates o i mma:n.
Fottiaom = 1o! GlTTon

Ploase

Zoning Commissioner entere

on behalf

rotest.

Dear ¥e. Meanars

Pacow ta mivimd Dt 62 eppaal has e
£iled from tho docision rendercd in the sbow mat!

Tou w1l bo duly Bosiriad of the dats and
m of sppoal hearing whan scheduled by the Board of Appeals.

Very trdly yours

~ZonTH; Tomdos loner

OFFICE

D DNDNG ” /

COUNTY OFFICE BUTLDING Mareh 16, 196

Fottiton for Reclascisteciion froa
A for Albert Keraiseh

lm:'llsd on the W/5 Winans Road

W of Valley Forge Fd.

Re: Zoning File No. 64-117-R
Albert Ke

The Zoning Advisory Committes has reviowed the subject petitfen and
makes the following corr

Deor Mr. Metner:

In accordanca with Rule 1101 (b) of the Rules of Procedure.
of the Caurt of Appeols of Morylond, the County Ecard of Appeals ia required

o bubimit the record of procsadings of the soning appeol which you have Kken
to the Cireult Court for Baltinore Counly, in fhe obove matter, within 30 days.

o5 indicated

TCE OF PLANNING & ZOHINO: The widening and locaticn of Winans
plan, will bo subjoct to review and 1 of this office.

C DEP!

To oommont

The cas* of the trantcrlpt of the revord must ba pald by you,
Certified eoples of any o'her documents necesiory for the completon of the
rocord must also ba of your expense.

NEERT) s petitioneris Enstraer should mbtariiate tho extonsion

o Road a3 indicated on the plan,

T No coment

Tha scof hs wrorcrpts s ry otbor ocumenty

ba pald In Heve o trensmit the tome fo the Clrcuit Court nol laer then 30 doys
from the dote of any petition you might file e Caunt, In secordonce with Rule
1101 (b).

o coment

REDEVELG!

No comment

nclosad Is & copy of the Certificata of Notlce, ~ Also bill
in tha emaunt of 5|) 00 eovering cost of certifiad copies of nacesery documents.

FIRE DEPA

See attached o ommont

Very truly yours,
THDUSTRIAL DEVELOPYENT: gy comment

BUTLDTN

¥o coment

ER Y. Flianhort, Secretory =
BOARD OF EDUGATION! gy comment
Aoert Quisby-0ffios of Plandng L Zordng
Goorge Reler=Bureau of ingineering

JED/ba



Il ‘
; & .
By . BERORE THE i
' i
7Y 20NTNG COMMISSIONER ]
%04 Distrds el i RJEAM by the Depaty Zening Commissimner of
i pih Faretsch Potitionar ' or Mltinore County thi e 20 day of April, 196, that ths herein
I [t described property or area shoold be and the same is heveb- reclassified =3
TINORE W || frem an R<6 zone to an Rek sone, subject to approval of the site plan &
| Yoy 84127 || by the Buresn of Public Services and the Office of Planning and Zeaing.
| (R RO R R |
| Tha potitionerls property cmatste of 13.h sores of Lund | it
| and 4a locsted on Vinans Rosd, apprazimtely 2000 @4 Court Roads | I W";"'-l. Self, Jr., Baq.
Part of this land van cbtained in 1955 and the mm I Il - - Court Squarn bullding w-llnl scll',}:., Eiq.
1963, | i Depaty Zoning Gomaissioner of e Marylnd 21202 Coun) Square Bulldlag
Throe handred seventy five fest narth of the sebjest | Faltinore County unm-, Moryland 21202
tract are three radic &vllrl which are Ilm foot in haight. On the i
side nl‘ the tract 4s vacant R-6 land and on the south are num.mud il Rot Zening File No, 84~117-
rantsd dwellings, To the west 1s more vaca nds There are aceumala~ e inlang -
tions of debris and/or trash disposed on the premises both to tho narth | ——=5e Rembesh, Potitioner. Rai Zoalng File No. 84-117-%
and scath of the potitioners proparty. Duer M. Salfs Albert Kermlsch, Petitioner
Thera -,.; ::m.mu‘;a- Z;-;:l :;.6 #n; of the u:sut‘ e
LI var ‘begause tarioration adjace propert]
is ;, the pereral run down numuau of the m pm--m e | possed "-Mll 18 @ copy of the Opinion Dear Mr, Selfs
the present R 1ons. l‘"""“"‘" of Appeals foday fn ......:,';,C_“:.'
i Ja bersky ghvan o aseerdonce wilh the ules of

1% {npossible o develop an xitractive
i tastified several large loi m. £ dnstiy aicqe refused to yinanca |

nstraction of individusl homes under the present R=6 zoning due to the i
w-nu na {ghborhiood conditionss However, these hndu. institutions wers | | i
agroeable to finance wome type of invastment property, particularly aparte | lsey tdy yours,
ment dwellings,.
+ Xermis stated he has owned part of the

rty for nine ,m-n but uuld nok uu any of u- proparty either in |
e “a vhale bactuse of the shabby neighborhood immdiately surreandin | T T
his land, He furthor stated the tract was advertisied "For Sale" for years | 1 Secretary
in the weekly nevspepsrs but he was unable to obtain & buyers i

Procedure of the dApp.n of Meryland that on oppeol has been
o tha Cireult Court for Baltimors County from the declilon of the Cm.mvy
Board of Appesls rendered In the

Enclesed is a eopy of the Cerfificate of Notice.

Very truly yours,

e was testinony from several protostants who volced
tneds opporttim to the  sroposed e because of the over-srowding i
of the ochools and tho creation of a traffic hazmrd on Wimns Read. Hovever,
95 teirietont ovidence va presented by the protestants o substantiste |
thotr contentions, It vap interosting to note that at least one protestant, |
opposed to an apartment developront would not oppose ths construction of &
shopping center on the petitioner's property.

t 4 the opfalen of e Deputy Zoain; Comissioner,
the patitioners bave  rhainly sxhussted overy atfaetits devalop the land
within;the proee t RG mnmuum. It 18 obvious the acning rap was

or with mp«m the present soning of e potitioner!s propsrty.
1 35 Falt that. the constrastion of garden type apartents with  ddaunta
offatreet jarking and recroationsl (acilities vould bland 1n
3 b the moet. Topieal and

et Horry S. Swertzwelder, Jr., Erg.

harnory of the uneral tedghborh orhood md
appropriate use of the subject tract.

$ °

LAW OFRCES
R I, SEIF. JR.

LAw o
WALTER 1. SEIF,

LA OGS

WA

KT 3 COLKT SQUAKE 840
BALTIMORE. MARYLA

SUITE 60 COURT SQUARE: DL
RALTIMORE SARMLAND 21303

o3 COURT SQUARE BLDG,
® BALTMORE. MARILAND 2123

Flan 20m13

- 24, 1964

P 20813

Pl 20m8
September 21, 1965 y 2, 1965
nty Board of Appeals
pdith T. Elsenart, Secretary Couny Offico Buléing
Board of Appeals M 3
Walter . Salf, Jr., Esq.
Zoning No. G4=117-R 1605 Court Square Bullding Edith T. Eisenhart, Secrotary
Re: No. B4-117-% tion of Albert Kermisch, et al Albert Kermisch, Petitioner Beltimore, Maryland 21202 County Board of Appeals
oy cectassification from R-6 zone to an R-A County Office Bullding
e Rond North of Valley Forge Zoning File No. é4=117-R Towson, Maryland 21204
strict Albert Kermlsch, Patitioner
Pt R ¢ 5 —_Albert Kermlsch, Patitioner
= o your letter of June 29, 1965, this 15 to advise Re: Appeal No. 64-117-R
o B ollowing people in protest to the above zonin: Aeal Ao Fa
ar Mrs. Eisenh Dear Mr. Selfs
please summon Individually and with a Subpoena Duces Tecum, leha Gullston Dear Miss Eisenhart:
Y Wlw-hna[otofymrlmdehdmu 1965 -
G, orge Gavriel Mis entering your cppearance s on attomey for protestants In .h..,hm Please enter my appearance as attorney for the Protestas
O oiaani 5 i Ratior 1 heo e 1, Sonetéract ey of 6. the above entitled matter.
gm.-\ ¢ Office Bullding i "“""M"’m‘ﬁimﬂvﬂmmimmhhm
Towson, Maryland appecrence n & cosa before the Boord . 1 would appreciate it 1f you would send contes of all notices
- tome. £
Jata per- Lil Aceordl | would late
1o produce any and all recards, plats, charts, graphs of other dats per o i ingly, | weuld eppraciate It If you would advise
o wpapagtos ) captioned land which 1 the subject of this Petition. 8404 Winans Road us as prompHy e passibla of the names and eddresses of the person Very truly yours,
w/5 Winana Raad North of Valley Forge ,\wnm in the 2nd Election 1 wish to make it clear t persons you represent In this cose. 75
1t County and covared by jon Mo 64-117-R for § o make it clear to the Board that these are the people e |
District of Baltimore County that | am naming ot this time but this § s2y rep NS g
reclassification, all such items covered by the Subpoina Duces Tecum At L s aning ot Ui i this n no way represents the true Ve oo i
e of the Baltimore Gounty Office of Planning ur\rl Zoning, ve. as I have been retained by Improvement associations and | 7 You, WALTER I. SEIF, JR.
represent a great aumber of people who are unnamed,
. WIS: sw)

:00 A.M.

1965, af

<o samo roturnabie for Thursday, September 23,
half of s rmmsmms.

om 301, County Office Building, to appear cn bek

At the hearing of this matter, I will not be limited to the
GG Harry Swartzwelder, Esq.

names as witnesses nor do 1 expect to be representing lust these three.

FWlliam 3. Beldwln, Chalman

Very sruly yours, ¢
"/
7L 2o agy i)
WALTER 1. SEIF, JR. ¥

Very truly yours,
A Al

WALTER 1.

WsBrete

Swartzwel o0 Baq
o v“:mus mu:;h 3

1F, JR,

1
Mr. Sheriff: WISl

Please issue summons in accordance with the above.

el
yif ge2d b 9. & var
e o™ AT T, Setoy

gih County B oard of Appeals of Baltimore County




WALTER I, SEIF, Jr. ‘
Altorney ot Lose

1805 COURT 8Q. BLDG.

BALTIMORE, MD. zi20%

Msy 17, 1965

Gounty Board of Appeals
301 Gounty Office Bullding
Baltimore, Md. 21204
Re: #64-117-R Petition of Albert Kermiseh, et al
for reclassification from R~8 sons to an A-A sone
'W/8 Winans Road North of Valley Forge Aveniis
20d Ristrict

Dosr Mr; Baldwint

1 am awaro of the Board's position as ta postpansments, but

asl m;m-u you on May 14, 1965, whoa we wera discussing another
case, it will be impossible for me to try any matters between June 16 and

s 1 will be out of the clty duriag that perlod of time,

.

Thorefors, it is most important that this ratter be postponsd
a8 1 am the attomey actively engaged representing the Protastaits and
ample notics is being given,

July 1, 1965

Very truly yours,

cet EBdith T, Elsenhart, WALTER 1. SEIF, TRy

8ecy.
County Board of Appsals

L J

@
BRTIMORE county, uat®anp

ANk

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

#64
Mr, John O,

R, ohn O, Rose Zontng Comisstonar ;. Apri) 6, 1964

From. e Georee Z, Gavrels,

#1178, 16 to A, Wsst s ide of Hinans
SURJECT...qp. o Vuitey rnmmmm “alig proparty of Albest :::.-an
h Stelnberg,
2nd District

HEARDNG Thureday, April 16, 1964 (1100 7, )

[ 4

SUITE: 103 COURT SQUARE BLDG.
"BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21202

-
LAW OFRCES
WALTER L SEIF, JR.

Paw 20013
May I7, 1965

William Baldwin, Esq. ,Chairman

County Board of Appeals

301 County Office Butlding

Baitimore, Md. 21204

Re: #64-117-R Petition of Albert Kermisch, et al
for reclassification from R=6 zone o an R-A zone
W/S Winans Road North of Valley Forge Avenue
2nd District

Dear Mr. Baldwin:

m aware of the Board's position as to postponements, but
a5 Uinformed you on May 14, 1965, when we were discussing another
case, Lt will be impossible for me to try any matters between June 16 and
July 1, 1965, as I will be out of the city during that period of time,

Therefore, it is most important that this mutter be postponed
as I am the attomey actively engaged representing the Protestants and
ample notice is being glven,

Very truly yours,

May 27, 1988

Walter |, sw, Jr., Biq.
1605 Court Square Bullding
Baltimore, Md, 21202

Re: Zoning Flle Nu. S4-117-R
Kermis

Dear Me. Selfs

Number of witnesses you anticipote calling 7

2. How many of these witnesses will be "expert witnesses” 2

3. Fields 1o be covered by expert: you intend fo cail - please check:

Lond Planner

Albert Kermisch, o
w/sm—-m Velley Farge Ave.

&l v i

4

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIG RIl1 wiimis wmsim mssim

OFF; o )/
THE BALTIMOR l’OUNTIA 7

THE COMMUNITY NEWS. THE HERALD - ARGUS
Roistertown, N Cotonille,

Nmusmi’;gnw\
ZONING: From R6 to RA

CATONSVILLE, MD.

No. | Newburg Avenue
PUBLIC HEA
oo + Duldins, 13
108, Couniy Ofice Dadins,

was inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN,

R
it ;:4:{;"»;1 atied Ahree weekly newspapers published in Baltimora County, Mary-

s group of

el g tand, once a weok for Ono Waok  muccossiwocweatks before
the Tth  dayef Muroh, 1954 . thot i to say
the same was insorted in the issues of
Vard: 27, 1904,

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
oy Tal 7 P

EdterandiMansges
(<

1o James Pes
o Wheclr Wade, bs e

o i
referring .u s 10 el be:
here ed Deed, Norlh

; L ot ) :
- . ,«/ O~ V. ‘/ Reol Estate
ce: Edith T. Lisenhart, Secy. ‘WALTER I. SEIF, JR. ! N
County Board of Appeals Engincer .
Traffic___ L~
iNvoicE o
AL BALTIJORE COUNTY, MARYWPAND No.34540 Other,
OFFICE OF F]NANCE
Dirision of Gollestion and Recel s oATE  1/2/6 4. Total time required (in hours) fer oresentation of your side of the cose
LDUHT HOUSE
N, MARYLAND 21304
= Vil F. Momer Exg: LU K Covety Boun! of Appoals
Avars (Zonlag)
1....., Haryland 21204
T Nz AT Attarney for Prorestants (/-
P = S T dig Feririoners { )
™ Cont of Cartified Docwments = uou..u-lml $11.00 §

® O (yy

TOWSON, MD....__

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspay

and published in To
LS

“n, Baltimore County,

SHECESVE-WEEHS before the. .

dayof . . 1.

appearing on the__._ 2710 _day of.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Cost of Advertisement, 3.

TELEPHONE
013:3600

BALTIMBRE COUNTY, MARYSAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

of Callicieh 2 Risips

TowsaN 4, MARYLAND

Power
34 V. Chssapeaks ive. LR ’:‘i" Departaent of

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was
¢ printed

Md., mwosincezob:

et publication

Manager,

No. 23341
oz B/20/6h

Advertising and posting of property for Altart Kermiseh, ot ol
Fobm17R

IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

MAIL 7O DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

o,5he undaratened rosta
uurru:;n:;né area; located on o
socond district, Baltimors Sounty, are o
B the rezoning’rram RG to T4 of the tang setacha o’
Mnands Hoad, his Batition 1a in Proteat to the propo
zonfink. Cas 6L117R o Thia putltlun Prosspted April 1
e P e

o

"

ents of Imparial Gardens, and
Winands Rond in Ra

a
196l
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%(%«7"4 <ttt
/M;'z Kj(%aak&m

/; / '/;u,o ;
Q’/.m‘,, A Coehrsnnra

AL G «aé/pd)-

Momer
ﬂ\nz:- Avo,
h-u o |
Ras Patition for Albert
Pt Xornisch, et al
Gentlomen:

Tits da to advise:
of the Ssowe property

ehook pavable to Taltisore Comby, 1,
Boom 119, Comnty Office But ”'u,.?m:.n...

% $67,50 18 dus for advertising and

ZQUING CMISSTONER )G




cecx i FOR DNFORA’ wmns.:wasm L]

building
ist shall serve a3 a guide in proparing plot le f:'h rrerits ,me,..,..

i
£

Plot plan must accompany &

lication for a I:\lﬂn.\ng permidte

Fth arrov, indicating the direction of north

draviings 19w10'; 1025015 if goreage of property exceeds

ol o eie b AraIink sﬂau‘d b 1ns]

10 acres;

G. Eldetion District
D. Dimensicns of property (inclwing bejrings and distances)
. Eelaticn of trast in question % adkiticeal property ownd
F. Area of property in question (acres of square feet)

Go Hams (s) of adjoining street (s)

H. Location of axisting ing (o) on this tract

From prosent property line to centerline ef strest (s)

I. Dista

J. Distance Trm edge of paving or curb to center line of strest (8)

tersection of a State of County Read

K Distance fron
Location of strosss or dratnage courses within or vithin 50 feet of property

M. Exiat s ard zonin; of adjacent proportins

11 buildings loeatsd within 100 feot

N. Distance from ¢ e vaaek 144

th of your side propo

of ca

1 size of propo

£ street (2)

perty lines

rtrance (3) to property

) RISK I RR RS

4o excecd 2:1) and type of stabilisation

}\

2 intieten (spaco stae 91 2 1) dsve 3
3’ hote arca or no: of -
2 stetp bovwosn parking apacos ad
= ed A
King and service areas
FHh
ineluding direction of lighting and ‘/

,'mf»
Xareh 23, 1961 *b“

« Pocer md Homor

H.u
W u\mmu ko Aves

Touson Ly

HoTICE O

HEARING

Res Patition for Roclasification for Albert Kormisch, & al
F6h=117-R

1100 Pala

Twreday, April 16, 196k

RCOM 106 COMNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Touson, Maryland

L

PRODERTY

L0 2eTa0e

RESIDENTIAL
A R

SCREENING

135
4! 3T6cKADE
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To:  Messrse Power & Momey
o Zoning
L Gremresi . ogn ..hl.lurh-nt:;.f
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T “BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLANS————
Mal VISION OF B
PLE:;EQHL IVISION OF COLLE CTION & RECE|pTS GOURT HOI it

ETURN UPPER SECTION or 1ris Bits wiis o e 1O

w.w‘ SOWNTY 0FFICE o0F PLaNNDX Ao

Gounty Office Building
W, Cru!:lpenkl Averne

Fe
Towson Ly Hary] kuary 26, Mok

Roj Patition for Reclassifiertion fop Albert Kermisch

Your potition has been received and accep ¥
e po cotvod sed accapted for f1ling this

BL
Zoning Comisstoner

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING .AND ZONING

| Apral 3, 196

. Powur and Hosner
31. Vo Ghosapoaks Avas
" M. DL Towson i,

Rox Potition f6he117=R

G Gentlenent \

The enclosed memorandum is sent 1 yeu in Compliance with \
Section 23-22 of the 1961 Supplement of the Baltimore County Code.

Any questions of correspondence in regard fo the enclosed
matter must be directed fo the Director of Planning and Zoning
(o i Deputy) 97 NOT 1o he Zaning Commisionsr.

1f you dasire 15 have & member of the Planning Staff testi
will be necessary for you 10 summons him through the SherifF's Office.

Yours very truly,
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PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE |

2nd District

from an R=6 zone to on R-A zone
ALBERT KERMISCH O 41170 Vallay Forge Avenve, Albert Kermisch - #64=117-R
Petinion # 65-4268-2 =3 : or '

et
W/5 Winans Rood N. of Volley Forge Avenve Albm K-nmsnh, etal

BALTIMORE COUNTY

|
| WJ/S Winons Reod north of : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘ An expert witness oppearing on behaif of the petitioners festified that, in his

Reclossification from R-6 to R-A 13.4 Acres

opinion, the Westem Area mop i3 in error in that there was not sufficient lond zoned for

2-1ote D-6

Deniep %?;?Jmma Cemmss 1onER
AL 12 65

No Appiar Tawen

No. 64=117-%

opartment use and very convincingly stoted that under the present rate of development of

Feb. 26, 1964  Petition filed b this erea there weuld be no opertment land loft two years from now unless the County saw

30 Reclassification GRANTED by D.Z.C.

OPINION fit o rezona same tracts for apartment use.  Ho further stated, in support of the petition,

that there wers major changes in the area to justify the reclassification citi d =
The petitioners in this case seek a reclassification from an R=6 zone fo an iz fotly 18 scemifcuion ity oot s

May B Appecied to C.B. of A. tion and improvements; that utilifies are naw available 1o the tract; a general trend in the

Dec. 14, 1965 Reclossification DENIED by the Board area changing the property from farm use to more intensified residentiol uses; and the present

Thaldwin, Parker & Aldermon) | Aveinue tn the Sscond Election Dislct of telinors Countys

general change foward opariments.

13442) The subject praperty is bounded on all sides by R=6 zoning.  The land north

o i Order for Appeal filed in C.C.. (Court Fi

| Verious property owners In the nelghborhood appeared protasting the reclassi-
|

I nl the subject tract is zened R=6 but is presently undeveloped as well as the land to the west
I fication ond stated generally that they felt that the reclassification here would cause con-

Jan. 27, 1966 irevit Court

reoRT DoenET
5, 1967  Boord AFFIRMED = Judge Turnbull {— FRem Co0RT D0€rE

of the fract.  The zoning fo the sauth of the property is R-6 and is spottedly developed

|| gestion an the roads In the orea and would deprecite thelr homes.  Several witnesses

|| appeared in opposition who stated that they were as closo o the houses at Valley Forge and
Winens Road as the subject tract and did not feel that the houses there would make this fract

| along Valley Forge Avenue with a mixture of modest dwellings some of which appeor to be

substondard,  East of the property, gsross Winars Road, thera is @ new development known
th houses in the $15,000 to $20,000 price ronge.  Scotis Level Road is
| being extended through this development to meet Winans Road at the center of the subject

BOAD 15 SILNED - AT
BL TS RUE

e e e S e e
of the Court's Opinion.
. 28, 1967 - Cnlled M. Gede requesting o copy of
DEE e informed the Board that he hod struek his
mpea in this case; that he hed tumed the file over
e her attorney; that he was of the opinion that this
atrorney had never enfered his oppecrance end, therefore,
when the case came befare the Court, there was no
argument presented.

|| unussable for R& development.

il Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning for Baltimore County, testi=

| tract,  There ara presently houses in the development being constructed approximately

| 1000 to 1500 feot exst of Winans Road, and o the davelopmont is comploted house con- | fied in opposition to the pet
| struction

stating thot the subject property does not meet any of the
| locational criteria established by the Plonning Board for partment zoning in that It Is not

ill toke place all the woy o the ecst side of Winans Road directly across from

| the subject tract. ! necr any major arterial roads or shopping centers and it would appeor 1o be centered in a

| primarily cottoge development aroa rather than on the fringe of cattage development, and

The pefitioners produced expert festimony to the sffect that the roads in the

‘ || that  rezoning here would not serve any tramsitional function.  He admitted that sufficient|
area are adequate and thot the consiruction of apariments here would not unnecessarily con-

|| oper‘ment lond had not boen placed on the 1962 Westem As , but disagreed with the
gost them.  There was also testimony by an engineer, appearing on behalf of he peitioners Bk il SR o

y jitnesses that this tract would be a proper location for apartments.
| that in order to sewer the property for R~6 the property owners would lose epproximately

| three acres of ground because of Ihe difference in elevation betwaen the rear portion of the The petitioners here have not met the burden of overcoming the presumptive

| correstzzzs of the mop and heve preduced no testimony eonvincing to the Board that the

Qgencstil dug Yin, Hnrikio
ot Lome ;/1’:&“7

DENIED tract ond the existing sewer line in Winans Road, otherwise his festinony indicated that

|| County Council made an error in zoning this property R=6.  We further feel that thers havel

there would be no difficulty in developing this tract in ifs present R-6 classificotion.

been very little, if cay, changes in the immediate neighborhood since the adoption of the

The owners of the property testified that they had been unable to success=

mop in 1962 that would justify the rezoning requested her2.  From the testimony of the

Fully sell the property becouse of what they considered substandord housing along Winans
profestants it is apparent to the Board that the immediate neighborhood is being developed

Road on the scuth of the Iract, however, it is apparent that thess houses were there when

in an orderly foshion os R=10 and R=6 cottoge fype subdivisions in aecerdance with the

the pefitioners acquied the properly.  The petitioners indicated that they had not sought

R-A zoning on the property at the time of tha odoption of the Western Area map by the present zoning, ond we Further find it hord to sea any reason why the subject fract connot

be economically developed in its present zoning.  To rezone the subject tract would most

County Council because at that time utilities were not available but that since 1962
ion for it other than the

certaiuly constitute spot zoning o there seems to be no justifi

through the development of properties cast of Winans Road sewer is now available of the
i irea T saclsficaiion i REA generol premise of error in the Westem Area map because of an insufficient allowance for
site and, therefore, requests the reclassifieation fo R-A.

apartments at the fims of its odoption.  Moreover, the petitioners produced no

mony

convincing fo the Board that this property is a logical site for apartments.

L@

| [ 2
|| Zoning File'Na. 84-117R - Albart Kermisch - Appealed 12/28/66

IN THE

L I?Q‘»rfr e »

ALBERT KERMISCH and

ELLSWORTH H. STEINBERG - 17 2
it ALBERT KERMISCH and LY ] IN THE ALBERT KERMISCH and bt IN THE |
AL St couRT I ELLSWORTH W, STEINIERO e’ ELLSWORTH H. STEINBERG |
s " S Ay 8523 Liberty Read CIRCUIT COURT 8325 Liberty Rood i CIRCUIT COURT |
Vs, Boitimare, Maryland |

MISC. CASE #3442 son FOR

Appellonts Albert Kemisch - #64-117-R

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
f Docket 8 Follo 48 BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY

Appellees .

|
t AT LAW i

i
5 AT 1AW |
) WILLIAM S, BALDWIN, i ORDER
Pl x i Deskad N W, GILES PARKER and i =
L .. .. LR R L R. BRUCE ALDERMAN Mise. Docket No. 8
constifuting the T

|
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Follo No. 48 | For the recsons set Forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 14t day
: MISTER CLERK: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 TF OV RN, I e
FileNo._ 3442 | of Dacember, 1965 by the County Boord of Appsals, OR DERED that the raclossification
Please enter tsa appearance of Baldwin snd Geds and James A. Gede, Appellem '

petitioned for, be and the same is hereby DENIED,

CERTIFICATE

a3 attorneyn for Albert Kermii ch and Ellsworth H. Stelnberg, Appellants.

A T I iV T e Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

OF NOTICE

Mr. Cleda subtitle B of Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT

Pursvant 1o the previslens of Rule 1101-B (4) of the Meryland fules of Pro=.

el o ST i 3 COURT  FOR ot COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
44 West Pennaylvanta A Uil i S L bt Sty b L Fals OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
T“E‘;‘ M:-_;ﬁgnz:n:m" Counly Board of Appeals of Buitimore County, has given notios by mal! of the Miing of the CERTIFIED COPIES OF OCEEDINGS BEFORE

i " o |
VAlley 8-561 Appesl overy parly o the 1 nemely, Wiliem } THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD

¥, Masmar, Esq.) 34 Wont Chormponke Arenve, Tewssn, Maryiend 21204, Attemey for the.
Potitiance, and Harry S, Swartawsldie, Jv., Ba., 1700 Munsay Dvilding, Beifiasrs,
Harylond 21302 and Wisltor 1. Soif, Jr., foq,, 108 Cout Squars Building, Bellimars,
Marylend 21202, Attormeys. for the Protestants, & sspy of whish aatios Is atteshed harets
@04 proyed that 11 moy be meds & part haresl.

OF  APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 HEREBY CERTIFY this 25th day of October, 1968 that I have malled

, VAl

W Giles Porker

2 copy of the aforegoing 1o the County Board of Appeals, County Office

Bullding, Towson, Maryland 21204 and to Walter I. Self, Jr., Esq., M, CLERK:

attorrey for protestants Fiemefile, & ¢,

1605 Court Square Building, Baltimore, Maryiand

21702 County Board of of Baithasrs County
County Offies Towen, Md. 21304
VAlloy 33000, Ext. 570

| havaly oortity opy Noties has boen
-dd-ml-r.&—-.ln-.uw-ﬂ——-hh—wk—-.ﬂ-ﬁ—
21304, Avlornoy for the Putitionsr, end Hary 5. Swartwwaldas, Jr., Esq., 1700 My
liding, Baitimors, Maryland 11362 and Wolter !, s, ., oy 1408 Count Seuars |
A - PP P




PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFRE THE
R-6 Z-0a toan R-& Zoos

Winans Rosd, N of Vallay DERTY. ZQNINO COMOSSIQER
Forgo Road=  2nd District -

Albetrt, Karmisch-Petitionar
BALTIMORE COURTY.
Hoe 641178
PR R

The petitionerts proparty conxiots of 13 acres of land
and 10 located un Vinns Road, spproximtely 2000F north ef Qld Court Retds
;;? of this land was obtained in 1955 and the rerainder vas parchased in
>0 .
Deputy Zoning Oommisatar

Thres handred seventy five feet north of the sabject o g foowc ead el
tract are thres radio towers vhich aro eiphty fost in helgits 0o the east timore County
side of the tract is wacant R=6 land and on the south
Fonted dwellings. To the west 15 more vacant R-6 land.
tions of debris and/or trash disposed on the premises both to the.
ard south of the petitioner's property.

There vas testimony the present R-6 zoning of the subject
proper 13 improper because of dateriaration of the adjacent properties= that
15 to say the gensral run down conditions of the surreunding pi
davelop an sttractive commundt)

e petghborhood conditiens, However, these lending dnstitutlons Weve
Stveeabls. {6 finance sss 4ype of investmert property) mrticclariy aparts
Fent, dvellingae

Mr, Kermisch, co-owner, stated he has owned part of the
property far nine ‘611 any of the oroperty oither in
Jots or as a whole because of the shabby neighborhood immediately surrodnding
R e Ho further stated the tract was advertisied *For Sale® for years
I the weokly newspapers but he ¥as unablo to obtain a bayer.

Red oning were granted, the owner would construch
212 garden type apsrtment units with & vacreationsl area of 3 1/2 acres for
o joyment. of the tenants, Sewer and water are aveilable, An sy
houco development would create no serious traffic hazards

There was testimony from seversl protestants who voiced
Fo-zoning bacause of the overcrowdin
Roads
the protestants to oubstan
Interasting to note that at least one provestant,
Spoosed to an apartment, development would not cppose the comstruction of 8
ahopping center on the petitioner's propertys

It 1s the opiniem of
the patitioners have certainly eahauste
wi*hin the prosent B-6 clasoificatien.

to the present =

PmﬂbN FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION P
a0t

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
ALBERT KERMISCH and
1, or wy, BLLSWORTH STEINRERG..
County and which is described In the descri]
hersby petition (1) that the zouing status of tho herein described property be reclasiied,

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an..R=6__
R --z00; for the following Teasors: 4/,,’“ Thit daseripeion (s for ne
There was error o the original map in not allowing for apar
corvrvanca of lnad.

7oming, and there have been changes in the neijhborhood whichy % DISCRFTIN B 13.4 ACHES XRE CE L5s
the requested re-classification. K_/ CI GF 1408 T AID8 S KR Lond.

s3:¢
BEGIMNIN FCR TMZ SAM st & pofnt cm tha west wide of tia county reer salled 2.20.66
5363

Seo Attached Deseription
Uinems tos2, said point Vaing eitusts at the begloming of the secind cr Rort
£1-1/1 dagress Wast 1183-fo0¢ 1208 of & tract of lond which by Dosd deisd iay 7
1955 and recorded smong the Lnd Mecords of Baltinere Couaty

G B i ey 2893 pazs 434 vas couveyed by ¥. Malph Tord and 3cata Agnev ford

County, 1o use the herein described property, (¢

Jsaas verry ¥ade and Helim Whealsr Wada, iis wife; themcs lesving satl

begioning md ssid west side of Winens Rosd wnd cuaniag with and hinding aleny

Praperty s to be posted and adveriised s prescribed by Zoning Regalations.
F T e apron to pay expenses o sbove re<lasifcstion and/or Spechl Exception aérectsng. said snccod 1los ad also alosg Lhe acethermsost ootline cf Section & of Teller
posting, k.. wpon Allag of this pettion, 10d further agree to and ara to be bound by the soning
regulations and restrictions of Baliimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

pege 90, raferring all courves to 2aid Leforsheratneatioeed Deod, Norch o1 degrosn

Torge, recordsd amomg tha lazd Racords of Raltieere Comiy la

County,
20 uimites West 1183 feat to the end of said seccid lice; thence bisdlng along

it

the third Line of said beformentionad Dast Rorti 7 dagress 30 mimutes Vast 250

faat more or lesa to the ead of «atd 1irz) thacta raming with sod bisdiog along

8525 Likerty Road 4 fourtn Lise of seid beforamenticned Deod #ud 130 lcg tie thard Mine of &
Randallstown,

i ract of land wnich by Desd daced Octcber 23, 1754 &ad cuirdly described fn Liber

GiLiD. Bo. 3040 pegs 348, recorded accng the Lesd fecords of Baltiore County was

conveysd by Heysen Bryent end Grace O. Trysat, 4(s wifs, to Altert ‘emsisch ond

Lacnacé Liepasa, L4 all, Moty &) degrses 30 cimtes Tsat 3593 (aat to the e cof

oy 4aid third lina; thomes rumning witi and binding along the Tourth iine of said last-

ol February, 0811, that the mubject matter of this petition be advertlsed,
] v hareimsentioned Deed, Soutu 31 de 30 misates 1. ey o et th
o 0 A s 7 ol 3! gTees 30 minate st eet to Intarwact tha
_“"""’ 2 ,'M “u':ﬂ nnmhpukm pee SN mm’ beforanmtioned vest §ids of Winmns feal; thioce raaing @ith ad bisding alcey
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, Wi:lf Office Bullding in m|$ﬂm saM Vest aide of Vinens Road, South & Jegroec 30 mimites Jest 515 feet tu tie
L duy ot tet 20 e
= polat of begineing; eontaining 13.h scva: of land, rore or less.

FEB 2664




ALBERT KERMISCH end ' IN THE
ELLSWORTH H. STEINBERG Dec. 23, 1965  Order for Appoal filed In the Clrcult Court for Beltimsrs County
8525 Liberty Road 1 CIRCUIT COURT
Baltlmore, Merylond LR Petition to Accompany Order for Appecl flled In the Clreult Court
g FOR for Baltimore County
Appsllants
' BALTIMORE COUNTY Jan. 7, 1988 Corfificats of Notica sont to oll Interested porties
.
' AT AW "z Tronscript of Testimony filed = | volume

WILLIAM §. BALDWIN,

W. GILES PARKER and '
R. BRUCE AmlIMAN Mise. Docket No. 3 Petltionens’ Exhiblt No. | = Plat of subject property
canstl futing t
COUNTY wun OF APPEALS . », = 2 - Phows(A B CDEF)
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) Fliabe, =

Appelless : Fils Mo 3442 Protestanty’ Exhibit "A = Photos of Dr. Rudo (110 8)

~ oz Record of procesdings flled In the Cireult Court for Baltimore County

N e R
Racord of praceedings pursant 1o which tald Order was entered ond

sald Boord asted ore pérmansnt racords of the Zoning Deportment of Baltimore County o8
are alio the uss district mops end your Respondents respectively suggest that It would be
Inconventent and inapproprlata fo flle the esms in this praceeding, but your Respondants :
will produce any ond all such rules and regulations fogether with the zaning use district A i Agers riod mev Te Leniin, bistss lens ®

mops at the hearlng on this petition or whenaver dirested fo do so by this Court. o anti} famas or o e Yendtng 18

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And row come Williom 5. Baldwin, W. Glles Parker and 8, Bruce Aldermen,
constitutlng the County Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County, and In amwer fo the Order
for Appsal diracted ogolrat thes In this cosa, herewlth retuen the racord of procesdings
hod In the cbove entitled matter, consliting of the fol lowing certified coples or orlginal
sapers on fils in the office of the Zaning Deportment of Baltimore County:

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING
COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

Respectfully submitted

No. é4-117R

Feb. 28, 1964  Petition of Albert Kermlsch and Ellsworth Stalnbery for reclaslification
from an R4 zone

#o.0n R-A 30ne of property located on tha west side
of Winors Road north of Valley Forge Avenue, 2nd District = filsd

mm: t Elsonhart, o 2
. L) Order of Zoning Commissioner directing odvetisement and posting of Board of Appeals of hmm. County
property = date of hearlng set for Aprll 113, 1964 ot 100 p.m.

Cortificate of Publication in newspopor = filed
- filod

Cantificate of Posting of property
A1 1100 p.m. hearlng hald en petition by Deputy Zonlng Commisioner~
1d sub curle

Order of Deputy Zoning Commissloner grantlng reclcssifization

Moy 2 Grdet of Appeal to County Board of Appeols from Order of Deputy
Zonlng Commlssioner

Sopt. 23, 1985 Hearlng on appeol before County Soced of Appecls
Cet. 14 * = cose held sub curla

Ordor of County Boord of Appeals denylng reclassifleation

— - 0 — B

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION ;7

AND/OR-SPECHAL EXCEPTION 4+ ALBERT XERMISCH and . s
\TH H. STEINBERG
O THE 201N CONMISSIONE OF 13 SISO (01 NTY porrs, | 8525 Liverty Road N TR
BERT Wi | Baltimore, Maryland D
1 o we. ELLSHORTI STELN ca of the property stuate in Baltinore gy CA Appellants . e
County and whieh 1s deseribed 10 the deseripis creto and made L ac ;
hereby petition 11} that Lhe zoning satus of the ¢ be reclassife, gursaant * | i) s BALTIMORE COUNTY
o the Zuning Law of Haltimore County, rom an ot 1o an P A | COUNTY DOARD OF APPEALS - |
I | / 4 i County O7fice Building |
e tor et . 4l | Towson, maryland 21204 . |
; o1 fhhorhood which gustity | Appeile e SIS
{ i
i ORDER OF APFEAL
| MR, CLERK:
‘ Please file an Appeal to the Circuit Court for Baltimore
| County from the Order of the County Board of Appeals in Case ¥o.
i 2 for a Special Fsseption, under the sakd Zoning Law and Zoning Reguistions of Baltimore | 64-117-%, vhich ssid Order denied the reclassificatics pee(tioned
County, 0 use the horein described property, for | G s s tnath
prapsity is to be posted and advertised s pruscribed b Regulations .
1, ar e, agrce to pay expenses of above reclassife SoEri—— | AT o
| 34 W. Chesapeaka Avenue

19 be bound by the onin
Towmon, Maryland 21204

VAlley 3-1250

et Gling f this petition, and

= of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore

I HEREBY CERTITY that on this = day of Afce il

(TR 1
i Tl S 1965, & copy of the aforegoing Order of Appssl was mailed to

County Board of Appeals, County Office Building, Towson, Meryland

Coutract purchaser g thner /
Adiress 8525 Liberty Read . Y
Randallstown, Maryland

21204 and to Walter I. Seif, Jr., Esquire, 1605 Court Square Bulld-

Address

ing, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, Attorney for Protestants.

Fetiionce's Atormey Protestant's Attorney
WILLIAM F.

Power and Mo

County, this day

of « .\aa' . that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a
f t0 newspapers of general eieeulation through

required by the

be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the

out Baltimore County, that prop

funet of Daltirsore County in Room 106 €

ng i To

he o ay of.

L FRD6BY

1,




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ‘BEFORE
from an R- oM
f CCOUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
: OF
: BALTIMORE COUNTY
1 No. 64=117-8
tiBazs st
OFPINION

The petitioners In this cuee sesk @ reclcamificotion from an R~¢ zone 1 an
R-A £one of @ 13.4 ecre tract of land o tha wast side of Winans Rosd north of Valley Frge
Avanus in the Second Election District of Baltiors Counlys

The whisct property s boumded on all sides by R6 soning.  The land north
of the wbject tract It zcmved R~5 but Is prasently undeveloped o well cu the land o the weet
of the fruct.  The zoning fo the south of tha proparty & R~6 and ls spottedly developed
along Valley Forge Avenss with a mixturs of modest dwallings some of which appeer fo ba
whatondord.  Eaet of the proparty, scrom Winors Rosd, there i @ new devalopment knawn
ou Layton Pork with houses in the $15,000 to 520,000 price renge.  Scot Lavel Road is i
baing axtsnded Hwough his development ho mee! Winana Road at the canter of he wbject
tract.  There are presantly houess In the development being corstructed appraximataly |
1000 %o 1500 foat et of Winans Road, and s the development Is complahed houss con= |

|
\

struction will ke place all the wy o the ecst side of Winars Roed directly ocrocs from
|| the sbject racr.
i The patitioners produced expart testimony Mo the effect Hat the roeds ln the
L.—--mmmn-mmumnh-mldm.u_nym-
| gest them.  There wos lso testimony by an engineer, appearing on behelf of the petitions
#hot In order 10 sewer the property for R~6 the property ownens would lose spprorimately
thres ocres of ground becawe of he differance in slevation behweem the rear pertion of the
ract and the exiting sewer line In Winans Road, arherwise his testiony Indicated thet
there would be no difficulty in developing this fract In [ prevent

The ownars of the property testified that they hed been umable o mecem=
fully sell the property bacuues of what they considered sbskandard hovaing stong Wincrs
Road on the south of tha tract, however, 11 Is cpparent Hhat hese houses wore thers when
the petitioners ocquired the property.  The petlikomers Indicabed that hey had not sought
R-A zaning on the property ot Hhe thme of the adsptlon of the Westem Arsa mep by the
County Councll besouss ot hot thna utlIHes wers not avallable but that since 1962
through the devalopment of propertis: saat of Winom Rosd tewer s now availabla ot the
e and, thersfors, recuesh the reckmsiflaation fo R-A.

Albert Kermisch = #64-117-R

An expert witmas appearing on behalf of the patitioners testified that, In his
{ opinion, the Westem Area map 1t In eror in that there wes not sufficlent land zoned for
aportment ves and very convinclngly riated that under the prasent rate of devalapment of
i this area thare would be no apartment land laft two years from now unlem the County saw
Mt to rezone some froch for apariment we,  He Further stated, in support of the petition,
that thera were major changes in He ares o [ustily the reclamification clting roed construc- |
Hon ond Improvements; that utiliFes are now avallcble o the Iract; @ general frend Tn the
ares changing the property fram farm wes: to mors lnterwified residentiol uses; and tha prassat
goveral changs loward aportmant.. H
! Varlous proparty swnars in the naighborhood appeored protesting the reclomi-|
Reation and soted genarolly that they falt that the reclamification hers would couss con- |
' geation on tha roads In the area end would depraclate their homes.  Several wimesms |
i oppeared In oppoaition who sicted tha they wers o close 1o the hosas at Valley Forge and |
i Winona Rood e the subjact fract and did not feal that the houses there would meke this fract |
!‘Mnhl-‘d’uln—-u.
k Me. George E. Gavralis, Director of Planning for Boltimors County, tes'i=
fied in opposition to the petition stating that the whiect property does not mest any of the
locational criteria esrablished by the Planning Board for aportwent zoning In that it b not
neox any major arterial roeds or shopping centers and 1t would appear 1o be centsred In a
primarlly cottoge devalopment area rather than on the fringe of cottoge devalopmant, and
that @ rezaning hers would not serve any trareitional Rction. e edmlited that sificlent
apartment land hod not been placed on the 1962 Wastem Arsa map, but dissgresd with the
petltionen’ witmemes that his tract would be o proper location for apartments.

T patitionars hare have not met Hre burden of overcoming the prasurplive |
| corectmem of the map and have prodvced o testimany convincing fo the Beord that the
County Councll made an error In zonlng this proparty R-8.  Wa further faal that thers have
bawn very lItla, IF eny, changes In the immediate el hborhood tinca tha adoption of the |
map In 1962 thot would [ustlfy the rezoning requested hera.  From the testlmony of the |
protestonts [t s cpporent o the Boord Hat the immediats neighborhosd s being developed 1
In an ordarly fshlon oy R-10 and 86 cottage type mbdivisions in oecordance with the |
| prosent zoning, and we horther find it hord o ses ony recktn why tha whject ract caneat |
be scomomically developed In It present soning.  To rezon the subject tract would most
| cortanly constitute spot zoning as thers sasms to b o [ustification for it other thon the:
general premina of ervor In the Westem Arsa map because of an lnsufficiont allowance for
 apartmenta of the Hrme of its adoption.  Moreover, the petitioness produced no testimony.
convineing 1o the Board that this property i a logicol site for aparments.
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ORDER

For the recsors set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, 1t Is this__ 14th  dey
of December, 1965 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclomification ©
petitioned for, be and the same s hersby DENIED. i

Any appeal from this decislon must be in accordance with Chaprer 1100,

wubtitle & of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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December 14, 1965

"H-Ir-i Solf, Jr., Esq.
1605 Court Squars Bull
Baltimore, Maryled :u‘lnrz'

Rer Zoning File No. 84=117-8
Albert Kermisch, Positlonsr
Deer Me. Ssif;

Enslosed herewlth Is @ copy of the Order
Pased by the County b-uufnmhuthoz:‘mﬁum.

Very huly youm,

. ™ THE

ALBERT KERMISCH and
ELLSWORTH H. STEINBERG
Appellants

vs. . FOR

. CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS . BALTIMORE COUNTY

PR T T T S T

The Petition of the Appellants respsctfully represents

£ollown:
|

1. That the action appealed fzom is the Order of the

County Boara of Appeals of Baltimore County dated Decamber 14, 1965,

| which denied the Patiticon £iled by ALBERT KEEMISCH and ELLSWORTH B,
| STEINBERG to reclassify from sn R-6 Zene to an R-A Zone a 13.4 acre

tract of 1and on the west sida of Winans Road in the Second Election

District of Baltimore County.

2. The sald Order of the County Board of Appeals is

errenecus in that:

a. There was mo basis in the evidence presented before

the Doard of Appesla to justify the Order denying the reclassifica-

| tion.

¥ b. The evidence was clear and uncontradicted that the

| Appellants could mot make use;of thair lsnd in its prasent classifi-

|
| Balttmsre County Code; Section 23-22 ().

i, cation. i
| ., The ovkﬂme‘ vas uu-z jand uncontradicted that the |
Zoning Map for,thia area was in -rret : , '

t . The zard erred /in censidering the testimony of the i
‘§ Birectss of PLABALRG snd'Zoning due o Tack GF complfancs Witk |
|

i

)‘ @. And for such other and further resscns s may be shom
‘, at the hearing herecn.

1
il WHEREFORE, this Petition {s filed and prays u..z this. i

RE PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from on -8 2on8 1 an R-A xone
W/5 Winons Rosd nocth of

BEFORE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

| 2nd Diswic : oF i
| Albert Kemlsch, ot ol
Petitioners f BALTIMORE COUNTY |

No. 4117k

OPINION

The petitioners n ths case sesk  reclamlfication from on &% 0ne o an |
| R=A 2008 of @ 13.4 acre tracr of fand on the west sids of Wnane Road north of Val ey Forge
! Avenue In the Second Election Diatvict of Baltimors Countys

! The land north

The subjact property i boundad on all sides by R~6 zoning.
| of the subfech trach I xoned R=6 but Is prossntly undeveloped an wall as the land kn the west
; The zoning to the south of the property is R-& and ks spottedly devaloped
! along Velley Forge Avérue with & mixturs of modeit dwellings soma of which appeot o ba
‘-‘ substondord .
|| o1 Loyton Pork with housss in the $15,000 bo 520,000 price rongs.  Scotts Level Rood is

' being extended through this development fo meat Winar Road at the centor of the subject

East of the proparty, across Winars Road, thers is a new development known

|
| wact.  Thern are prosently houses in the development being constructed approximately
1000 wo 1500 feet escst of Winan Road, and s the development Is completed house con-

struction will roke place all the way ¥o the sast side of Winare Road directly ocroc from

the whiect fract

The petitionen produced expert testimony fo the cffect that the roods in the

| aroa ore odequate ond that the construction of apartments hare would not unnecessorfly con- |
gout them.  Thera was alko testimony by an engineer, appearing on bahalf of the petitianers,

| that tn order Ko sewer the property for R~ the property owners would lose approxmately
| three acren of ground bacause of the differcnce in slevetion betwaon the roar pastion of the |
ract ond the extrting sewer Fine In Winora Reod, othorwise his totimeny indicored that |

! thera would be no difficulty in developing this fract In ity present R~ closiflcatlon,
The owners of the property testifled that thay hod been unable o succen=

! ully sell the property because of what thay conslderad wbetondard hovslng along Winors
Road o0 the rurh of the ract, however, 1t is appacent thot thase houses were thare when
the petitionsrs acquired the property.  The petltioners indicated that they had not smght
R-A zoning on the praperty af the Hme of the adeption of the Wastem Area mop by the
County Councll baccnso at that tima utllities wera nat avallable but that tince 1962
ihrough the development of propertias ecat of Winant Road sewer is naw avoilcbls af the
ilte and, thersfore, raquesh the reclesification to R-A.

County Board of Appeals of December 14, 1985, and gramting the

Reclassification as requested by Appellants.

WILLIIM P, MOSNER
Atternay for Appellants

1 HEREDY CERTIFY that on this ‘day of _(

1965, a copy of the aforegoing Petition was mailed to County Board

©Ff Appeals, County Office Buildlng, Towson, Mauryland 21204 and to

Maryland 21202, Attorney for Pxotestants,

Walter I. Seif, Jr., Esquire, 1605 Court Square Building, Baltimore,

e [
WILLIAN F. HOSNER

| Albert Kernisch = fod-117R

An expert witmem oppearing on behal of the ptitioners testified that, in his

| opinion, the Westam Araa map it in error in that thers was not mfficlent lond zoned for
il i ol e GG TSN TR s e e b ol ot ot
this area thers would be no oportment lond loft twe yean From now unles the County saw
| 2t o rexone some ach for apartment e, e further shabed, in mpport of the patition,
that there were major changes In the oroa fo [uslify the reclomification cifing roed construc-
[ Hlon ord mprovements; that utllitles are now avallable bo the fract; @ generl tand in the
§ ares changing the peoparly from farm uss 1o more Intenified realdsntiol vses; and the pressnt
1 ol changs fowand apativants.

Vorious properly ownérs in the nolghborhaod oppeared protasting tha reclomsi-
| caton and seted gensraly that thy falt hot the roclouiicarion here would couks eon-
geition on tho roads in the orea end would depraciate thelr homes.  Several witmenos

appacrad in opposition who sratad that they were a close 1o the houses of Valley Forge and
Winars Rood o1 the subject tact and did not feel thot the houses there would make

1 unuseable for R=6 development.

Ms. George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning for Baltimore County, ter'i-
fied in opposition fo the petition stating that the whjact property does not meet any of the |
locational criteria esroblished by the Plenning Eoord for apartment zoaing in that it Is ot
noor any major arterial roads or shopping centers and It would appear 1o be centered in o

| primarily cotrage development area rather then on the frings of cotrags development, and
| that @ rezoning here would not serve any trarwitional fmction.  He edmirted that uffTclent
apartmant lond had not besn placed on the 1962 Westem Area map, but disogreed with the
1! petitionen’ wimesser that this gt would be o proper locatlon for apartments.

The atitlonsrs hora have not met the burdon of overcoming the presumptive
|| comacimenm of the map and have produced no testimony convinging to the Boord that the
" Cavnty Councll mads an error in zoning this property R-6.  Wa further feel that there have
boen very little, if any, changes In the immedicte neighborhood iince the adoption of the
ap in 1962 that would [ustify the rexoning requested here.  From the testimony of the
protertant It Ia opporent fo the Board thal the Immediate neighborhood is being developed
In an orderly fshion os R-10 ond R caMtoge pe sbdivisions in sccordance with the
presont zoning, ond we further find il hard o tes ony reason why the mbject froct cannat
be ecmomically devaloped in ih prosont zoning.  To rezone tha subject Faet would most
cerrainly constitute ot zoning as thare saerms ko ba no justification for it other then the
general premise of arror in the Western Aroa map becousn of on insufficient allowonca for
apartments of the Hme of ity adoption.  Morsover, the patitionen produced no festimony
convinclng 15 the Board that this property is o logical ite for oparmments..

Albert Kermisch - #84-117R

ORDER

petitioncd for, be and the same is hereby DENIED.

| For the recsons set forth in the aforeguing Opinion, it is this

14th

doy

| of Dacember, 1965 by the County Boord of Appecls, OR DEZED that the reclomification

I Any oppeal from this deciiion must bo in accordonce with Chopter 1100,

| subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procedurs, 1961 edition.
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION 50 a7 L

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO TIE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
ALBERT KRR

1, or we,-RLLANORTH SYRINBERG ..___legal ownera. of Lhe property situate In
County and which is described in the description and plat allached herelo and made &
hereby petition (1) that Lhe zoning status of the herein described property be re-classiicd,

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, from an...

J— —_zone; for the following reasons;

Thers vas scror on the original map in not allowing for apart
zoning, and thers have been changes in the neighborhood which 3
the requested re-cl ification.

Sue Attached Dascription

and (2) for a Speclal Exception, under the said Zaning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to use the hervin described property, f

Property Is to be posted and advartised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree lo pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Speelal Exeeption advertising,
pasting. ete., upon fling of this petition, and further agrec lo and are o be bound by the zoning.
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore.
Counly.

/2
Lo
Togal Owner -

Address_ 8525 Libarty Moad b/

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this. __2€th -

day
of_.Fabruary. ..., 196k, thst the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through
out Baltimore County, that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Reom 100, County Ofice Building in Towson, Ballimore

oo Al ey of- g
—paM i

County, on the__ ~ 19611, at 1400 o'elock

C¥-17-R

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /
ZOWING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryland

wD

District... -
posted tor: .. APPERL...
petioner: - ARBERT..XERMSCH

Date of Pusting. Junt€_ 16,1964,

eraL. ...

s Rl @) 202

lmu;u-"s'u};QLH‘MJ Volley_Forot Lol an_W/s. win 845, i
W 2E MRy Camee KA.

A ot Valley forae Rd. oo wis i Ans Gl DI H.

3 Srews

Posted b3 Da ot soturn Juwl L8y 1944

Cy-n7-R

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTUAORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylnd

Posted. for: W Soems B

petitioner: LeLber. [f enermielibe. 5

Loction of proparty:. /3. Atk Bl b A balley Frizs. z
VR A A

1y, gt mn. B i armmms. Akt

_.drjz&..m._w/i atiriss L
Lo Ot 3. Mtrarce. Kelen

Grovie Pt
e

{ 3 ﬂ(fm

BEFRE THE

a
BALTIMOE CQUNTT
No, SLaLLTHR

rrrterrarrae
The petitioner's property

cansists of l]*ﬂlcm
Winsns Rosd, epprodmtely 2000' north of
L e *fand vas cbtainsd in 1955 and the remsinder we purchs
1963,

rented dwellings. To the wst is more vecamt N5 lands

and seth of the petitioners property.

proper s
is to sy the geporsl ran dam rount
1% imposeitle o davelop 4n sttrictive communily in the pr
several large lenting snstilvtions refured o ©
dividos)l homon upder the pre sentng o
”m“ﬂ".m“ hood cendl Hiowever, thase lending inatituticns
Sgremble to firance scms type Of immstant property, perticularly s
xent dwellings,

Mr. Kermisch, co=owner; uu:;d‘:: has T i‘u::r
for nive yours but could net sell ary property a:
rﬂn - ﬁﬂ";nuo of the shabby neighborhood {mmndiately
s land, Be

If R-d soning were grented,
of the tenamts. Sewor and wter ars svailible. An ape:
house deredopmmt woald creaté fio sericas traffic hawards

ro was tegtinery from seversl protestants vho
ning bsoauss of tha over:

oppared te an apartmsnt
shopping oemter on the petitionor's propertre

It Ls the opinicn of the Deputy Zeming Corwdasi
the petitioners mve certeinly sxhaunted every effort to develop tha
within the preseat 3-8 classificaticn, Ti is obwicas the reming mp
in errar with respect to the
It La falt thet the construsticn of gerden type ape
and recreationl facili

appropriate use of tha mibject tract.

INVOICE %

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Ditiséon of Collection and Receipis

TeLEPHONE
5233600

TOWSON 4, MARY

To: Rarry S. ‘wartswelder, Jres S,
T » i eLEn  Office af !%—:uu & -
Ml flare 2, M Tousom i, Nerylemd

Fosting property of Albert Kermisch = 3 signs
Yoo Sb-117-R

DERUTT ZaNTNG COMISSIGNER

eres of land

Throe hundred seventy five fest narth of the subject ‘ :
e i oy i e sl et ih eretald e:-::--u:‘ SING | Fon wes inorted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of
#14s of the tract is wcant R~5 land and on the soal There are accamla~ oot the three weekly nowspapers published in Boltimare County,

tieoe of debris And/or trash dispossd an the premisss both to the north

sarr curding
*Por Sale® for years

the amor would copatruct |
212 gardan typs apartasnt units ¥ith a Tacreaticsel ares of 3 1/2 acres for
the

iate

#sant oning of the petitimner's propertys
o rtamts vith adequate
ring t1es would blend in with the |

Parmony of the gensrel reighborhood and veald be the most logiesl and

Ne. 23279
oaTeé/20/6

e
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2w DISTRICY

ZONING: Prom Ry THE COMMUNITY NEws
Zote. o RA K THE HERALD . A2GUS
IT IS GIERED by the Deputy Zening Comeissicner of i) Cotonrit, Md,

LOCATION: Weet side of W.
Baltizore County this _day of April, 15l, that the herein Torpaied” Norih ot~ vai.
described propert; or 217 Bo and the same ig hereby reclassified
fron an #b zone Lo an L to approval of *he site plan

2y the Burasu of Fublic Services and the Office of Flanning and Zoninga

Z‘{lwx"
Deputy Zoning Commicsicner of
taltimors County

Ne. I Newburg Avenue ‘CATONSVILLE, MD.

w0, 19 .
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IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PLEASE RETURN UFPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

INvOICE

JAND

Dirition of Collaction wd Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

To: lmryy 5. Buwri,wlMer, Jr., k.,
1700 Mmwey Bliges B Office of Pleming &
Balbe. 7, e

.82

eror 10 accounT N

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4. MARYLAND

TELEPHONE BAL' [ORE COUNTY, MAII', Ne. 23273 _Oemosrning a1l tast parwel of land in the Second District of Jaltinore Comty
FICE OF FINANCE LT ; §

lﬂﬂ-'ﬂﬁ-nﬁl:h
Tovsen by Mo
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Cost of appeal - Albort Kerstath
No, 64=117
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IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEAS]




EeerTon Reaty Inc

ExisTiNG ZONING = l?—6

EXisTiNG Usk * Nowe

eaTon DEALTY Inc.
379v /4/2 P13
38.40 Acaes
ExisTine ZoNING ¢R-6
ExisTinG Use+ None

DecaeaTion -

AQEea

AR

e

T-W. RUPPERT

ExisTing -Zowing = D=6
ExisTine Use = Nene

Proposes WibENING
oF WiNANS RoAD

|
L

1
|

RecreaTioN

Azen

|
“—o

, e =L AR e
4' CompacT Evensmeens — §7 l ‘ { ‘ ‘ l N 8i® 30' W 1165’ 1 ‘ |
:\ 1 | | | Vit Es e | | Existime Zonine - R-6
: : ; . : ] i s Bl ] | | Exierine Use - Desiomuress
. \ i 1 ( | 1 | \ 1 | 3
: i ID_A. :
o | Ll B i
| R e | [ e e e e 1 e = 'l i L
: |
VALLEY FORGE AVENUE i
|
ExisTing Zoning R-6 |
ExisTinG Use None i
Paopose s Zowins R-A
Proposso Use APARTMENTS
Gross Amea (3.4 Acors PLAN
Ner Amca 11.8 Acaes SCALE: If- 50!
Numaes oF UniTs 22
Gross Dewnsity 15,8/ Acas
Ner Density 18.0/Acae
Size or BuiLoines 7-29%151' # 3-29% 18/
Pagkinz Seace: Reguineo 212
PaokinG Spaces Provioeg 21z X
PEamivren Gaoss Densiry 6.0 /Acne : '
PEemiTTeD NET DensiTy I8.0/Acar
UNiTs Peemitreo (GRoss) 214

UniTs Peamitres (Net) 2iz

£
ROAD

8" 30'W 5I5’

Phon 16" W Foom Bownie BRat

o

e

PROPQSED LOZATION »I
SCOTTS LEVEL ROAD Q
ExTension To Line U

&

WINAN

PLAT To ACCOMPANY ZONING PETITION
WINANS VIEW APARTMENTS

ISCH W.0.6562'  24-36°

JAMES CAOCKETT ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERS- LAND SURVEYORS
2453 MARYLAND AVENUE

BALT rMons i Y aszs JilLuLiﬂ YNH’%‘ Taty
; ; ND TOWN-
Be x !‘rﬁu. 2 RecaAwN  FEBRUARY. |8:1864
R 9 ' “PRINT DATE g

WINANS .RD. ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNT Y- MARYLAND
OWNER : ALBERT KERMISCH ETM.




> M
= L] e !
“*%\\[ 5 -~
f’iﬁ\
'\‘ U

|

\e‘l

e
I.-(“ | - :
b 2

‘
—or &ezw,«sﬁ ,
i ‘

I PRIVA \*‘-"’/ . "‘ WweSren
1 Ll rs ormaroc. I» |
pl F Area.
b o ALY FEmReE UL
k"“\-w I VA ’ : ” ; . /” :
e - = f ’ 71/
D W E R ) R
e e e &

&
v &'ﬁ #44'//7/3

e ,f " fa'//
0 sl \S O |'*/’ WesSTERN
8 il PRREA
1 D“l sg@ec. 2-C




